

March 16, 1999

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2327

Page 1, line 1, replace "two" with "a"

Page 1, line 2, replace "subsections" with "subsection"

Page 1, line 9, replace "specifically provides in a case in which a guardian is appointed and if"
with "approves"

Page 1, remove line 10

Page 1, line 11, remove "well-being."

Page 1, line 12, after "proceeding" insert ", that person"

Page 1, line 13, after "estate" insert "if the compensation will not unreasonably jeopardize the
ward's well-being"

Page 2, line 12, replace "Two" with "A" and replace "subsections" with "subsection"

Page 2, line 13, replace "are" with "is"

Page 2, line 16, remove "unless a court of competent jurisdiction"

Page 2, remove lines 17 through 20

Page 2, line 21, remove "competent"

Page 2, remove lines 22 through 27

Renumber accordingly